House Resolution 932

By: Representatives Parsons of the 44th, Seabaugh of the 34th, Ehrhart of the 36th, Carson of the 46th, Cooper of the 43rd, and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending Carley Vogel, Miss Cobb County 2022; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Carley Vogel will represent Cobb County at the 2022 Miss Georgia Pageant;
3 and

WHEREAS, Carley is a junior pursuing a Bachelor of Science in recording industry and
music business with emphasis on commercial song-writing at Middle Tennessee State
University, hoping to one day be a professional singer and songwriter with an eye on
Broadway; and

8 WHEREAS, this outstanding Georgian is an incredibly talented vocalist who has performed
9 the National Anthem at over 150 events, including ESPN and CBS Sports; and

WHEREAS, she has had lead roles in numerous musicals with Elle Wood in "Legally
Blonde," one of her favorites films, and she is a recognized community service leader, role
model, speaker, and entertainer; and

WHEREAS, after being diagnosed with a chronic liver condition at age 12, she began herjourney as patient and advocate for the benefits of maintaining a healthy liver; and

- 15 WHEREAS, while she was a patient at Children's Healthcare of Atlanta, she spearheaded
- 16 Carley 4 the Kids and raised over \$1.9 million for Children's Miracle Network Hospitals; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this extraordinary individual beappropriately honored for her many wonderful contributions on behalf of the citizens of thisstate.

- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 21 the members of this body commend Carley Vogel, Miss Cobb County 2022, and extend the
- 22 most sincere wishes for continued success.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
 Carley Vogel.